

## **Press Release**

# The Kudelski Group comments on Discovery Group's Press Release of June 9, 2009

**Cheseaux, Switzerland – June 11, 2009** - The Kudelski Group (SWX:KUD.VX), the world's leading provider of media content protection and value-added service technology, today issued the following comments on Discovery Group's latest Press Release of June 9, 2009. In this Press Release, Discovery Group recommends that OpenTV buys out Kudelski Group's economic stake in OpenTV.

The Kudelski Group confirms that it is not interested in selling its shares of OpenTV. As mentioned in its latest Press Release of June 4, 2009, the Kudelski Group reiterates its commitment to remain OpenTV's controlling shareholder and to protect its investment by undertaking all necessary measures to ensure its long-term success.

## Note to the editor

### About the Kudelski Group

The Kudelski Group (SWX: KUD.VX) is a world leader in digital security and convergent media solutions for the delivery of digital and interactive content. Its technologies are used in a wide range of services and applications requiring access control and rights management to secure the revenue of content owners and service providers for digital television and interactive applications across broadcast, broadband and mobile delivery networks. The Kudelski Group is also a world technology leader in the area of access control and management of people or vehicles to sites and events. It additionally offers professional recorders and high-end hi-fi products. The Kudelski Group is headquartered in Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.nagra.com">www.nagra.com</a>

### **Contacts:**

Santino Rumasuglia (contact for investors and financial analysts) Kudelski Group Head of Investor Relations +41 21 732 01 24 santino.rumasuglia@nagra.com

Daniel Herrera (contact for general interest media) Kudelski Group Head of Corporate Communications +41 21 732 01 81 daniel.herrera@nagra.com